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LIST OF WORKING AND INFORMATION PAPERS  

 

(Presented by the Secretariat) 

 

 

WORKING PAPERS 

 

NO AGENDA TITLE PRESENTED BY 

WP/01 1 Provisional agenda Secretariat 

WP/02 2 Related Meetings Outcomes Secretariat 

WP/03 4 Addressing of Flight Plans and Missing Dep 

Messages 

Secretariat 

WP/04 4 Regional ATFM Implementation Status Secretariat 

WP/05 4 Progress Update from Asia-Pacific Cross-Border 

Multi-Nodal ATFM Collaboration (AMNAC) 

(SP/02) 

China, Hong Kong 

China, Singapore, 

Thailand, CANSO, 

and IATA 

WP/06 6 Amendments to Asia/Pacific Region AFTN/AMHS-

Based Interface Control Document for ATFM, 

Version 2.0 

Hong Kong China, 

Singapore, and 

Thailand 

WP/07 6 Update on FIXM V4.3 Extension Development for 

Asia/Pacific Region 

Hong Kong China, 

Singapore, and 

Thailand 

WP/08 4 Reactivation of BOBCAT Related to Kabul 

Contingency 

IATA 

WP/9 4 NARAHG Update China, Japan, and 

Republic of Korea 

WP/10 4 Case Study on the Operational Capacity Guidelines 

linked to Weather Forecasts (SP/10) 

Republic of Korea 

WP/11 

 
4 Case Studies on Applying Flow Rate to ATFM 

Measures (SP/04) 

Republic of Korea 

WP/12 4 Incorporating the Use of Flow Rate into the Asia-

Pacific ATFM Framework (SP/05) 

China 

WP/13 6 Proposal for a Collaborative Asia-Pacific ATFM 

Cloud Network (ACN) (SP/14) 

China 

WP/14 6 Establishment of ATFM Concept Design Ad-Hoc 

Group 

Hong Kong China, 

Singapore, 
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NO AGENDA TITLE PRESENTED BY 

Thailand, and 

CANSO 

WP/15 6 Industry’s Contributions to Regional ATFM CANSO 

WP/16 6 Outcomes from the Special Topic Meeting on the 

Future of Asia-Pacific ATFM (SP/09) 

Hong Kong China, 

Singapore, Thailand 

and CANSO 

WP/17 6 Finalization of APAC Common Swim Information 

Services 

Secretariat for 

SWIM TF 

WP/18 6 Use of Digital Form for Status and Implementation 

Progress Report 

Secretariat 

WP/19 7 ICAO Airport and Airspace Capacity Assessment 

Workshop 

Secretariat 

WP/20 7 ATFM Points of Contact List Secretariat 

WP/21 8 Terms of Reference and Task List Secretariat 

WP/22 4 Using Pretactical GDP to Solve Strategic Slot Non-

Compliance (SP/06) 

Australia 

WP/23 5 Progress Update on Development of Regional A-

CDM Implementation Monitoring Scheme (SP/15) 

ATFM/IR/SWG 

WP/24 6 Establishment of a Change Process of Flight 

Information Exchange Model (FIXM) Version for 

Asia/Pacific Cross-Border Operational ATFM 

System-To-System Information Exchange in System 

Wide Information Management (SWIM) 

Hong Kong China, 

Singapore, and 

Thailand 

WP/25 4 Harmonization of Air Traffic Services Procedures 

with the Provisions of Air Traffic Flow 

Management (ATFM) to Enhance Efficiency and 

Effectiveness of Air Traffic Management (SP/12) 

India 

WP/26 4 Benefit of Measuring Reduced Air Delays, Fuel 

Savings and Reduction in CO2 Emissions due to 

Implementation of Air Traffic Flow Management 

(ATFM) and Sharing It with Stakeholders in 

Achieving Operational Efficiency; Calculations 

Thereof 

India 

WP/27 4 Challenges in Management of Air Traffic Flow in 

Delhi FIR due to Restrictions in Kabul FIR (SP/11) 

India 

 

INFORMATION PAPERS 

 

NO AGENDA TITLE PRESENTED BY 

IP/01 - List of working and information papers Secretariat 

IP/02 4 CTO Trial Update and Seasonal Analysis Japan 
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NO AGENDA TITLE PRESENTED BY 

IP/03 5 A-CDM Implementation in Australia Australia 

IP/04 5 Integration of A-CDM into ATFM in Australia 

(SP/08) 

Australia 

IP/05 5 Cooperation between China and Europe in Airport 

Collaborative Decision Making (SP/13) 

China 

IP/06 5 A-CDM Operations and A-CDM/ATFM Integration Malaysia 

IP/07 7 Airspace Capacity Enhancement Intiatives in Bay of 

Bengal And Arabian Sea 

India 

 

FLIMSIES 

 

NO AGENDA TITLE PRESENTED BY 

Flimsy 

01 

4 Preparation for BOBCAT Service Resumption 

(SP/03) 

Thailand 

Flimsy 

02 

4 Case Study on ATFM Operations during a 

Contingency Situation: Earthquake (SP/07) 

Thailand 

Flimsy 

03 

2 MET/ATM Seminar Report Secretariat 

 

PRESENTATIONS 

 

NO AGENDA TITLE PRESENTED BY 

SP/01 3 ATFM Global Updates - ATFM New Provisions ICAO HQ 

SP/02 4 AMNAC Update 

APAC Cross-Border Multi-Nodal ATFM 

Collaboration (AMNAC) Progress Update (WP/05) 

China, Hong Kong 

China, Singapore, 

Thailand, CANSO, 

and IATA 

SP/03 4 BOBCAT Reactivation 

Preparation for BOBCAT Service Resumption 

(Flimsy 01) 

Thailand 

SP/04 4 Case Studies on Applying Flow Rate to ATFM 

Measures (WP/11) 

Republic of Korea 

SP/05 4 Incorporating the Use of Flow Rate into the 

Asia/Pacific ATFM Framework (WP/12) 

China 

SP/06 4 Using Pretactical GDP to Solve Strategic Slot Non- Australia 
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NO AGENDA TITLE PRESENTED BY 

Compliance (WP/22) 

SP/07 4 Case study on ATFM operations during a 

contingency situation - Earthquake (Flimsy 02) 

Thailand 

SP/08 5 Integration of A-CDM into ATFM in Australia 

(IP/04) 

Australia 

SP/09 6 Outcomes from the Special Topic Meeting on the 

Future of Asia-Pacific ATFM (WP/16) 

Hong Kong China, 

Singapore, 

Thailand, and 

CANSO 

SP/10 4 Operational Capacity Guidelines linked to Weather 

Forecast (WP/10) 

Republic of Korea 

SP/11 4 Challenges in Management of Air Traffic Flow in 

Delhi FIR due to Restrictions in Kabul FIR (WP/27) 

Australia 

SP/12 4 Harmonization of Air Traffic Services Procedures 

with the Provisions of Air Traffic Flow Management 

(ATFM) to Enhance Efficiency and Effectiveness of 

Air Traffic Management (WP/25) 

India 

SP/13 5 Cooperation between China and Europe in Airport 

Collaborative Decision Making (IP/05) 

China 

SP/14 6 Proposal for a Collaborative Asia-Pacific ATFM 

Cloud Network (ACN) (WP/13) 

China 

SP/15 5 Progress Update on the Development of Regional A-

CDM Implementation Monitoring Scheme (WP/23) 

ATFM/IR/SWG 

 

— END — 

 


